

TO: All Participants of Tender no ICB/EPSS6/MOF/LR/MS/01/24

Dear Sirs,

## Ref: Tender Result

Assessment of the above captioned tender is now finalized and please find the attached award list.

Any question related to the assessment could be forwarded to Ethiopian Pharmaceutical Supply Service (EPSS) Director General Office from May 24, 2024, to May 30, 2024; 8:30AM -12:30 PM and 1:30 PM- 5:30 PM.

With Best Regards,

Pharmac Procure Director

ENC: 2 page

CC

- Director General
- Deputy Director General /Inbound Logistic/
- > Chemicals & Medical Supp. Procurement Team
- Quantification & Market Shaping Directorate EPSS



ISO 9001 – 2015 Quality Certified AUTHORIZED ECONOMIC OPERATOR ID NO.: AEO/186/23 Please refer to our letter reference number when replying

Head Office
Address: Addis Ababa, Ethlopia
011-2763268 Director General
011-2763276 Public Relation Directorate
Hotline 8772 | P.O.Box. 21904
info@epss.gov.et | www.epss.gov.et





	VCDDE VOIVICE		የኢትዮ.
fficial Winner list		Ethiopian Pharmaceuticals Supply Service	የኢትዮጵያ መድሃኒት አቅራቢ አገልግሎት
Rev. No.: 1	Effective date: 21/01/2		

					17.7	TOTAL OF THE WAY WAY	1121 11	10 " WI	50 /117 /		
				2	Ethi	Ethiopian Pharmaceuticals Supply Service	naceutical	is Supply	Service		
()	SUDDIY SOVICE			Title:					And and the second control of the second con	Effective date: 21/01/2022	21/01/2022
						official Winner list	er list			Rev. No.: 1	
						Te	nder no,: IC	B/EPSS6/N	Tender no,: ICB/EPSS6/MOF/LR/MS/01/24		
m No,	Item decription	Unit	Quantity	Winner			Unit	Tabatana	por mont torm	Delivery time	Remark
		a.		supplier	country	Currency	price	шсоки	payment term	Delivery mine	KOIIMIK
-	Blood Lancets, Disposable Sterile - retractable	100	167,170	167,170 Care pharma FZ LLC	china	USD	1.93	FOB	unconfirmed Irrevocable LC, at sight	within 60-90 days after LC opening date	
2	Chemical - Immersion Oil - Refractive Index of 1.515, Viscosity 1250 cSt at 37 degree	100 ml	16,717	16,717 Rise Global GMBH	India	USD	1.29	FOB	unconfirmed Irrevocable LC, at sight	within 60-90 days after LC opening date	
w	Labeling Sticker - for 500 ml bottle half rap 2x4 inches	10 pcs	469	Retenderd	1	ı		I			x*
4	Weighing paper disposable - size of 100x 100mm,non stick and non absorping	100 pcs	810	Retenderd		1	I	1	ı		
	absorbing										

እባክዎ በዚህ ሰነድ ከሙጠቀምዎ በፊት ችክክለኛ **መሆኑን ያረ**2ግ<mark>ሑ</mark>

PLY VOON 43

OF for Winner list OF/TM/HO-15, 0, 21/01/2022

,	አባክዎ በዚ		6	٠,	.42	ω	ы		S.No	100		
	እባክዎ በዚ <sup>0</sup> ሰነድ ከመጠቀምዎ በፊት ትክክለኛ መሆኑን ያረ <i>ንግ</i> ጡ		Tenama International FZ LLC	Sterilance Medical (Suzhou) Inc	Rise Global GMBH	Narang Medical limited	Pharmeda Healthcare ltd	Kay and company	Name of rejected Bidders	naceutica Service		
550	-	A	Item No 2	Item No 1	Item No 1	Item No 2	Item No 1&2	item No 1&2	items Nov-rejected	Title:Reaso	201	
	YHO N		Technical Evaluation:- For Item No.2: Failed to submit 2nd priority (CE/FDA) Certificate	Financial :- For Item No. 1 Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder(Winner).	Financial: For Item No. 1 Price incompetence against least evaluated bidder(Winner).	Financial:-For Item No 2 price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	Technical Evaluation:- For Item No 1, Failed to submit 1 st priority (EFDA) Certificate For Item No 2. Failed to submit 2nd priority (CE/FDA) Certificate	Technical Evaluation:- For Item No. 1, Failed to submit 1 st priority (EFDA) Certificate Financial:-For Item No 2 price incompetence against least evaluated bidder (Winner).	Reasons for rejection	Title:Reasons for Rejection ICB/EPSS6/MOF/LR/MS/01/24	የኢትዮጵያ መድሣኒት አቅሬቢ አባልማሎት Ethiopian Pharmaceuticals Supply service	Company Name:
	OF for reason of rejection OFTMHO- 15, 0, 21/01/2022								Remark	Effective date: 21/01/2022	Document No: OF/TM/ HO-15	